NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 **CIN:** L67120DL1984PLC018800; **Tel No.:** 011-69999350;

Email ID: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Website: www.neweraleasingfinance.com

18th July, 2023

To, The Executive Director, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie Kolkata- 700001, West Bengal

(Scrip Code: 24303)

ISIN: INE874R01014

Subject: <u>Submission of Compliance Report on Investor Grievance of New Era Leasing and Finance Limited ("the Company")</u>

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to captioned subject matter and in compliance with Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Report on Investor Grievance of the Company for the Quarter and Financial year ended on 30^{th} June, 2023.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For New Era-Leasing and Finance Limited

Rohtash Sharma (Managing Director)

DIN: 06804507

Office Address: 23, Motia khan Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055

NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 **CIN:** L67120DL1984PLC018800; **Tel No.:** 011-69999350;

Email ID: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Website: www.neweraleasingfinance.com

Quarterly Compliance Report on Investor Complaints and Grievances pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

1. Name of the Company: New Era Leasing and Finance Limited

2. Quarter ending: 30th June, 2023

This is to inform you that the Company is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the details regarding the investor's complaints are as follows:

Number of Investor Complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter starting from 01st April, 2023	Complaints received during the Quarter from 01st April, 2023 to 30th June, 2023	Complaints disposed-off during the Quarter from 01st April, 2023 to 30th June, 2023	Complaints remaining unresolved at the end of Quarter ended on 30 th June, 2023
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

For New Era Leasing and Finance Limited

Rockrob

Rohtash Sharma (Managing Director) DIN: 06804507

Office Address: 23, Motia khan Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi-110055



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Regd. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

July 4, 2023

REF: SFSPL/QTR/June/2023

COMPANY SECRETARY

NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

23, MOTIA KHAN RANI JHANSI

ROAD DELHI 110055

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of (LODR), 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that our Company **NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED** having **CIN: L67120DL1984PLC018800** is registered on the SCORES platform of the SEBI in order to handle investor's complaints electronically.

As required under regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this is the list of complaints received from complainants, complaints resolved as pending for consideration.

Number of investors complaints received during the Quarter the beginning of the quarter starting from 1st April, 2023 April, 2023		Complaints disposed of during the Quarter From 1st April, 2023 To 30th June, 2023	unresolved at the end of	
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	

Please find the details hereunder :-

S.No.	Received From	Pending at the end of last quarter	Received During the Quarter	Resolved	Total Pending
1	Directly from Investors	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	SEBI SCORES	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
3	Stock Exchanges	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Other Sources (if Any)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
5	Grand Total	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

We hereby certify that we have NIL pending complaints at our end for the period.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

New Delhi

(Authorised Signatory)
Investor Grievances Cell

Vijay Kumar